in the performance of services under this Contract.  Coverage shall continue for a minimum of two years (2 Yr) after the AGENT’S assignment under this Contract is completed.  The deductible on the policy for Professional Liability shall not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) unless specifically approved by the CITY.

AGENT shall cause AGENTS insurance company or insurance agent to fill in all information required (including names of insurance agencies, AGENT and insurance companies, and policy numbers, effective